
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING GROUP A PRACTICE 1

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

FREESTONE COUNTY RACEWAY - WORTHAM, TX

ROUND 5 OF 24 - JUNE 8, 2008

AMA Motocross Championship

FREESTONE MOTOCROSS NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  239.7531

15 T. Ferry  240.7672

29 A. Short  240.8443

902 C. Cooper  240.9764

118 D. Millsaps  341.0025

800 M. Alessi  241.0976

24 C. Summey  541.1147

105 S. Hamblin  341.1168

26 M. Byrne  241.1779

9 I. Tedesco  441.31110

56 S. Skinner  341.67211

74 C. Blose  541.68312

109 M. Boni  241.74413

597 M. Dougherty  241.79714

94 K. Rookstool  241.84415

39 R. Clark  442.04516

27 N. Wey  542.09917

183 M. Blose  442.20118

17 R. Reynard  242.21419

95 K. Partridge  342.23120

40 J. Hill  242.33021

873 J. Carpenter  542.38322

55 A. Balbi  242.39923

37 J. Thomas  242.78624

801 J. Alessi  242.81625

273 G. Gracyk  342.93126

325 J. Browne  343.24227

73 A. Chatfield  343.26428

84 C. Whitcraft  243.39429

885 J. Mann  443.55930

709 T. Bright  343.73731

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  232.8691

902 C. Cooper  233.7992

118 D. Millsaps  333.8533

800 M. Alessi  533.9524

29 A. Short  233.9535

15 T. Ferry  433.9716

9 I. Tedesco  334.2187

105 S. Hamblin  234.3758

56 S. Skinner  434.3909

24 C. Summey  234.49810

39 R. Clark  534.73711

40 J. Hill  234.76012

109 M. Boni  134.83613

26 M. Byrne  234.84214

597 M. Dougherty  234.91415

74 C. Blose  234.92816

55 A. Balbi  534.98417

27 N. Wey  235.01318

325 J. Browne  435.10619

95 K. Partridge  335.15520

873 J. Carpenter  535.24621

801 J. Alessi  235.26522

183 M. Blose  435.41123

94 K. Rookstool  235.45824

73 A. Chatfield  335.47325

273 G. Gracyk  535.48126

37 J. Thomas  235.59827

709 T. Bright  335.72628

17 R. Reynard  235.79229

885 J. Mann  436.25430

84 C. Whitcraft  436.41731

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  345.8841

29 A. Short  247.0962

118 D. Millsaps  347.3113

26 M. Byrne  447.3614

105 S. Hamblin  247.3695

902 C. Cooper  347.3866

9 I. Tedesco  247.4307

800 M. Alessi  347.5268

15 T. Ferry  247.7159

24 C. Summey  547.93510

95 K. Partridge  247.93911

40 J. Hill  348.20212

873 J. Carpenter  548.50413

56 S. Skinner  248.66814

55 A. Balbi  348.75815

17 R. Reynard  248.79316

597 M. Dougherty  249.04917

273 G. Gracyk  349.05218

94 K. Rookstool  249.07619

74 C. Blose  549.11920

73 A. Chatfield  549.15821

27 N. Wey  549.34622

801 J. Alessi  249.51023

37 J. Thomas  249.55924

39 R. Clark  449.56125

109 M. Boni  249.75926

183 M. Blose  249.98027

709 T. Bright  350.07728

885 J. Mann  450.10929

325 J. Browne  450.11630

84 C. Whitcraft  451.24331
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